Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04-11-2005

No.: 14698.013US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	<sup>7</sup> 6846
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zachary VOGTNER	Name: Custom Molded Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): 24 March 2005	7/2; 1/2;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street Address: 140 Celtic Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	Olloot/Iddioos. 140 Celife Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tyrone
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Georgia
<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Country: US Zip: 30290
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:PO Box 567685	☐ Enclosed
CHOST, Iddi CCCI C DON DO / GOD	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: GA Zip: 311567685	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1007
Phone Number: 770.522.9762	Expiration Date12/07
Fax Number: 770.522.9763	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: technoprop@technoprop.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	24 March 2005
Signature	Date
Laurence P. Colton	Total number of pages including 2
Name of Person Signing	cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0404** 

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/35) (08-03)

	ASSIGNMENT O	F APPLICATIO	N	Dooket Number ( 14698	.013US
/ ( <u> </u>					-
Whereas, I'W	e, Zachary Voginer	of .G	corgia		_, hereafte
referred to as	applicant, have invented	certain new and	useful improvements	in a Water Lump	<u> </u>
	nich an application for a t				
tor wh	nich an application for a t	United States Pate	ent was executed on	24 March 2005	, and
Whereas,	Custom Molded Products,	Inc. of	Tyrone, Georgia	herei	n referred to
"assignee" wh	ose mailing address Is	1	40 Celtic Boulevard, Tyro	one GA 30290	
desirous of ac	quiring the entire right, ti	itle and interest in	the same;		
these present invention in the	ereof is acknowledged, as do sell, assign and the United States and the	ranster unto said entire rights, titl	assignee the full a eand interest in and	nd exclusive right I to any and all F	nt to the sa Patents which
these present invention in the may be grante Patent and Trand interest in representative	s do sell, assign and t	ranster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which sa	assignee the full a e and interest in and reby authorize and re es Patent to said ass behoof; and for the aid Patent may be gr	nd exclusive right to any and all fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behow anted, as fully as	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. the right, title of his leg
these present invention in the may be grante Patent and Tre and interest in representative the same would	es do sell, assign and to the United States and the ad therefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for is, to the full end of the	ranster unto said a entire rights, titl d States. I/We he said United Stat his sole use and term for which said this assignment	assignee the full a e and interest in and reby authorize and re es Patent to said ass behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not bee	nd exclusive right to any and all fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behow anted, as fully as	nt to the sa Patents which for of the U. the right, titl of of his leg and entirely a
these present invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same would be becaused this	is do sell, assign and the United States and the ed therefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for its, to the full end of the lici have been held by me	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm	assignee the full a e and interest in and reby authorize and re es Patent to said ass behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not bee	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.	nt to the sa Patents which for of the U. the right, title of of his leg and entirely a
these present invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same would be becaused this	is do sell, assign and the United States and the ed therefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for its, to the full end of the lici have been held by me	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm	assignee the full are and interest in and preby authorize and rest Patent to said assist behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not been March	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05	nt to the sa Patents which for of the U. the right, titl of of his leg and entirely a
these present invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same avou.  Executed this at Tyrone, George State of	is do sell, assign and the United States and the editherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for its, to the full end of the lici have been held by me 24	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm	assignee the full are and interest in and reby authorize and res Patent to said assisted behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not been march	nd exclusive right to any and all fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05	nt to the sa Patents whi or of the U. Alre right, tit of of his leg and entirely
these precent invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same two.  Executed this at Tyrone, George State of County of	is do sell, assign and the United States and the echitherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for is, to the full end of the lici have been held by me 24	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm	assignee the full are and interest in and preby authorize and rest Patent to said assist behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not been March	nd exclusive right to any and all fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. Alre right, title of of his leg and entirely
these precent invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same two.  Executed this at Tyrone, George State of County of Before mapper inventions and per second county of the same p	is do sell, assign and the United States and the elitherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for is, to the full end of the kill have been held by me 24	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm  day of	assignee the full are and interest in and reby authorize and rees Patent to said assisted behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not bee March  March  Printed Name/Regions	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05  ignature  ry Vogmer istration No., if app	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. Alre right, title of of his leg and entirely
these precent invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same avourable. Executed this at Tyrone, Georgianal State of County of Before ma per and acknowle	is do sell, assign and the United States and the echitherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for is, to the full end of the lici have been held by me 24	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm  day of	assignee the full are and interest in and reby authorize and rees Patent to said assisted behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not bee March  March  Printed Name/Regions	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05  ignature  ry Vogmer istration No., if app	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. Alre right, titl of of his leg and entirely a
these precent invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same avourable. Executed this at Tyrone, Georgianal State of County of Before ma per and acknowle	is do sell, assign and the United States and the editherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for its, to the full end of the lid have been held by me 24  gia  SS:  Insonally appeared said ciged the foregoing instrum	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm  day of	assignee the full are and interest in and reby authorize and rees Patent to said assisted behoof; and for the aid Patent may be greent and sale not bee March  March  Printed Name/Regions	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05  ignature  ry Vogmer istration No., if app	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. Alre right, titl of of his leg and entirely a
these precient invention in the may be granted Patent and Trand interest in representative the same two.  Executed this at Tyrone, Georgian State of County of Before mapper and acknowledgy of Seal	is do sell, assign and the United States and the editherefore in the United ademark Office to issue in and to the same, for its, to the full end of the lid have been held by me 24  gia  SS:  Insonally appeared said ciged the foregoing instrum	renster unto said e entire rights, titl d States. I/We he e said United Stat his sole use and term for which se had this assignm  day of	assignee the full are and interest in and reby authorize and rees Patent to said assisted behoof; and for the aid Patent may be great and sale not bee March  March  Printed Name/Regions and deed this	nd exclusive right to any and all Fequest the Direct signee, of the entering use and behood anted, as fully are made.  20 05  ignature  ry Vogmer  istration No., if app	nt to the sa Patents which or of the U. Alre right, title of of his leg and entirely a

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an eassignment document. This sample form to not an ONS officially approved form.

PAGE 04

CC CMP .> TECHNOPROP; Page 4

03/54/5002 10:04 7706327115 Recetved: 3/24/05 4:17PM;

**PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0405**